2 6 MAY 2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 43636- 43646

Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **JAIDEEP** (Employee ID= 20231147) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. JAIDEEP (Employee ID=20231147) is posted at Nangloi, Phase II-GBSSS-1617024 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **RAO TULA RAM HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **RTRMH/II/12/07/16-17/PT-V/1871 DATED** : **18.03.2023**. This provisional appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/

Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.

- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-JAIDEEP -20231147 G BLOCK, CRESCENT DRIVE SEC 82, FLAT NO 25 IIND FLOOR. PIN 122004 12. Guard File

2 6 MAY 2023

Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 490/0-44020

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **RAJAT JAGDEPAWAR** (Employee ID= 20231114) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. RAJAT JAGDEPAWAR (Employee ID=20231114) is posted at Pooth Khurd-GBSSS-1310008 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1 (1)/DDU/MB/2022/20703/1925 DATED 30/01/2023. This provisional appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-RAJAT JAGDEPAWAR-20231114 HNO-44/19 GALINO-11B SWATANTRA NAGAR NARELA ,NORTH WEST DELHIPincode-110040

12. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

2 6 MAY 2023

Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 6402/- 4403/

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **DEEPAK CHHIKARA** (Employee ID= 20231133) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. DEEPAK CHHIKARA (Employee ID=20231133) is posted at Karala-GBSSS-1413079 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1 (1)/DDU/MB/2022/20801/6696 DATED 06/04/2023. This provisional** appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

()SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.

- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-DEEPAK CHHIKARA-20231133 H.NO-711B, VPO JAUNTI, NORTH WEST DELHIPincode-110081

12. Guard File

2 6 MAY 2023

Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 44032-44042

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SACHIN KUMAR VERMA** (Employee ID= 20231134) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SACHIN KUMAR VERMA (Employee ID=20231134) is posted at Mandoli-GBSSS-1106005 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1 (1)/DDU/MB/2022/20766/4818 DATED 13/03/2023. This provisional appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

()

SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-SACHIN KUMAR VERMA-20231134 B-377A GALI NO 02 ASHOK NAGAR SHAHDARA DELHI Pincode-110093

12. Guard File

2 6 MAY 2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 44047-44057

Posting ID: 20230016 Date - 07/02/2023

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **BALRAJ SINGH** (Employee ID= 20231083) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. BALRAJ SINGH (Employee ID=20231083) is posted at Vikas Nagar-G(Co-ed)SS-1618067 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F.1 (1)/DDU/MB/2022/20692/1753 DATED 27/01/2023. This provisional appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/

Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.

7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.

8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-BALRAJ SINGH-20231083 VILLAGE SHAHPUR POST OFFICE BUPANIA TEHSIL BADLI DISTRICT JHAJJAR STATE HARYANAPincode-124507

12. Guard File

()

2 6 MAY 2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ 44054-44064

Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **VIJAY KUMAR VEDGOTRA** (Employee ID= 20231086) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. VIJAY KUMAR VEDGOTRA (Employee ID=20231086) is posted at Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector IV, No.2-GBSSS-1923009 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1 (1)/DDU/MB/2022/20684/1501 DATED 23/01/2023. This provisional appointment is further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.**

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste,EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-VIJAY KUMAR VEDGOTRA-20231086 VPO- UDAI KALAN, TEH- GANGAPUR CITY SAWAI MADHOPURPincode-322201

4 0 % S

12. Guard File

2 6 MAY 2023

-Posting ID: 20230016 Date: 07/02/2023

Order No: DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/49065-49075

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SHUBHAM MEENA** (Employee ID= 20231091) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **09/03/2023** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SHUBHAM MEENA (Employee ID=20231091) is posted at Kanti Nagar-SBV-1001004 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No.F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2022/20801/6696 DATED 06/04/2023 and further subject to outcome of pending Courts cases O.A.No. 2494/21 and other related cases to this post, if any, in various Courts.

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including Caste, EWS and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

() SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(29)/DRC/E-III/TGT(Natural Science)/Male/2022/ Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secy/Secy, Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the OBC/SC/ST/PH/EWS Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

5. EO Concerned

6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.

- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.

9. HOS concerned.

10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-SHUBHAM MEENA-20231091 28 first park vinoba bhave nagar kota Rajasthan Pincode-324005

12. Guard File